STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WV Department of Environmental Protection

04/25/2025

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

| Farm name: Norris 5 | | | | Operator Well No.: 7342 | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---|----------------------------|---|----------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| LOCATION: Elevation: | | | | Ouadrangle: Big Run WV | | | | | |
| District: Grant | | | | | Count | ty: We | etzel | | _ |
| Latitude: 39.5188 F | | | | Feet South of <u>39</u> Deg. <u>31</u> Min. <u>07.6809</u> Sec. | | | | | |
| | Longitud | e: 80.525 | 53 _{Feet} | West of | 80 | _Deg. 31 | | 31.0967 _{Sec.} | |
| Well Type: (| DIL <u>×</u> | GAS | | | | | | | |
| Company | West Virgi | nia Land Res | ources, Inc. | Coal O | perator | West Virgin | iia Land F | Resources, Inc. | |
| 1.2 | 1 Bridge | Street | or Ow | | • | 1 Bridge Street | | | |
| | Mononga | ah, WV 265 | 54 | _ | | Monongah, | WV 265 | 54 | |
| | | | | Coal C | Operator | • | | | |
| Agent | David | Roddy | | or Own | ner | | | , | |
| Permit Issu | ed Date | 1/31/25 | 5 | | | | | | |
| | | | | , | | //Ŧ | | | |
| STATE OF W County of We | | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | AF FIDAN | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | |
| Matthew Yea | arsley | and | Delbert Mo | oore | | heir | na first du | lly sworn according | n to law depose |
| and say that the well operator | ney are exp , and partic | perienced in t perienced in the | he work of work of pl | ^r plugging lugging a | and filling Ind filling | y oil and gas v the above we | vells and v ell say tha | vere employed by th at said work was the following mann | e above named commenced on |
| TYPE | I | FROM | Т | o l | PI | PE REMOV | ED | LEFT | Г |
| Thixotropic Cement with Gre | | 1310' | | | | Conductor Casing - 0' | | 20' | |
| Expanding Cerr | nent | 881' | Surfa | Surface | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Description said well was | | | sing with comp day of _M | | | f, and date compl 20 <u>25</u> . | eted and | that the work of plu | mmmm |
| And further deponents saith not. Matthew A. Yearsley | | | | | | | | | |
| Sworn and | subscribe | before me th | is_15 ^{tr} d |) .(| L. Moore | | -)~ | 2 My Con | VITISSION EXPIRES August 13, 2029 |
| My commissio | | n | 13,20 |)))) () () () | | Surl | ncle | imick | |
| | | 0 | Step | hen | Mcc | Nill語例 OV Mccoy | Printing pr | stephen | |

Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas:

47-103-03716 REGENVED OW Do of Oil and Gas

APR 2 2 2025

| | API # |
|--|-------|
| | |

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

REGEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

APR 2 2 2025

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the WV Department of Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their Environmental Protection respective addresses.

| WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC | WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Coal Operator or Owner | Name of Well Operator |
| 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 | 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 |
| Address | Complete Address |
| WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC | BIG RUN WV |
| Coal Operator or Owner | Well Location |
| 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 | GRANT |
| Address | District . |
| R L ENSMINGER EST | WETZEL |
| Lease or Property Owner | County |
| 10100 SCHNEITER CIR, ANCHORAGE AK | 7342 |
| Address | Well No. |
| | NORRIS 5 |
| | Farm |
| STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING DULICONG | Digitally signed by Stephen Stephen McCoy McCoy |
| STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING | Steve McCoyStephen MCCOy |

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and Delbert L. Moore being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 5th day of March, 2025 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

| Sand or Zone Record | Filling Material | Casing/Tubing Size | Casing Pulled | Casing Left In |
|--|--|--|------------------|-------------------|
| Formation | | <u> </u> | | |
| 7/8" at 244'. Cleaned a 7/8" hole through the P Reduced hole to 6 1/4" to an approved depth o surface. Cemented Hole from Cemented from 1310' t Cement with green dye 580 sacks of Expanding | from surface to 244'. Reduced hole to 9 9 7/8" hole from 244' to 1186'. Cleaned a 9 ittsburgh Coal Seam (1081' – 1088'). at 1186'. Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole from 1186' f 1310'. Left 20' of 16" casing from 20' to 1310' to surface as follows: o 881' with 225 sacks of Thixotropic and gas blocker. From 881' to surface with g Cement. Cement did circulate at surface. re used to fill hole from 1310' to surface. | 16" Conductor Casing | 0' | 20' |
| Coal Seams | | Description of Monume | nt | |
| <u>Pittsburgh</u> | 1081' – 1088' | 77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number, | | |
| | | permit number and date of | | |
| | | casing. Well marker will be attached to cement | | |
| | lugging and filling acid well was governed | plug at ground level. | | |

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 24th day of March, 2025

| And further deponds saith not any public | Matthew A. Yearsley |
|---|---|
| STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KERRI A MCCORMICK 421 Roling Hils Vie Morganum MA Jasson | Matthew A. Yearsley |
| My Commission Expires August 13, 2029 | Delbert L. Moore |
| Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th day of ADRIL | Delbert L. Moore |
| Sworn to and subscribed before me this [O day of MPKC | Herry MC Connich |
| | Notary Public |
| My commission expires: August 13, 2029 | Permit No. <u>47-103-03716</u> Well No. #7342 |
| 0 | Latitude: <u>39° 31' 07.6809"N</u> Longitude: <u>-80° 31' 31.0967"W</u> 04/25/2025 |